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Partner Search Priority Axis 4 

DISCLAIMER: Potential partners may be contacted at the email provided, in order to discuss and further develop these project ideas. The Interreg - IPA CBC IT-AL-.ME JS and MA may not 

be held liable for any misuse of ideas posted. In compliance with the EU Data Protection Directive 95/46/EC and its supporting legislation, the data collected about the partners shall be 

processed fairly and not used in ways that are beyond the scope of the partner search, for which the data was collected. 

Organisation Lead Partner  Project idea 
 

Partners wanted Location Email 

Center of Albanian 
Development   

Center of Albanian 
Development 

Promoting sustainable transport in triangle Albania - 
Montenegro - Italy 

Central public institution, 
Local public institution, 
Other body governed by 
public law, Private non-
profit organisation 

Puglia Region, 
Molise Region, 
Montenegro 

cadqzhsh@gmail.com   

Polytechnic University of Tirana 
/ Universiteti Politeknik i 

Tiranes 

Any public entity in 
the Puglia Region 

Our goal is to create tools and methodologies that can 
measure environmental phenomena in mobility, 
especially when installed in public transport vectors. 
A key challenge is combining existing ITS technologies 
and state-of-the-art, sensor and positioning 
technologies, data fusion, traveler behavior, traffic 
modelling and emissions dispersion modelling 
techniques and vehicle/person-mounted sensors. 
The result of the proposed platform can be used by 
decision making authorities for better trasport 
organziation and low envorinmental impact of transport 

Central public institution, 
Local public institution, 
Other body governed by 
public law 

Puglia Region, 
Molise Region, 
Montenegro, 
Albania 

eagastra@fti.edu.al 
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system and not only. 
 
The project main outputs will be: 
- creation of strategies/tools for the correct collection 
and use of data related to needs and opportunities, 
- competence and know-how enhancement of policy 
makers and local actors for the wise management of 
local transportation responding to the real customers’ 
needs 
- creation of a network of marginal areas able to apply 
the methodologies/tools for the improvement of 
accessibility 
- increase of public transportation use 

Tirana Municipality  Transport Local public institution, 
Other body governed by 
public law 

Puglia Region, 
Molise 
Region, 
Montenegro 

adelaabazi@gmail.com 

Directorate General of Customs Directorate 
General of Customs 

of Albania 

Reconciliation of the areas at Murriqan-Sukobine Border 
Crossing Point 

Central public institution Puglia Region, 
Molise 
Region, 
Montenegro 

e_gjinali@dogana.gov.al 

The following stakeholder has agreed to be contacted by other stakeholders ( in phase of registration to the Launch Event in Tirana and in 
Podgorica) to develop common project proposals related to the Programme’s PA4 

 

Organisation Name of 
representative 

Project idea 

 

Partners wanted Location Email 

ASTER Aldo COBA    aldo.coba@aster-te.it 

Shijak Municipality , Bashkia Shijak Dorina Isufi    dorisufi@yahoo.it 

Automobile Club Albania Eridon Lameborshi    eridon.lameborshi@aca.al 

CEDIR Center for economic Development 
&International Relations, Qendra per Zhvillim 

FLORIAN BILALI    florianbilali@gmail.com 
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Ekonomik dhe  Marrdhenie Nderkombetare 

Instituti i Transportit Florjan Xhelilaj    florjan.xhelilaj@ital.gov.al 

Betonplus Company Eduard L. 
PLLUMBAJ 

   gm@betonplus-al.com 

Social Development Agency   Elsa Hasa    hasaelsa@gmail.com 

Municipillity of Ura Vajgurore Erdis Hyka    hykaerdis@gmail.com 

University of Medicine, Tirana Ilir Alimehmeti    ilir.alimehmeti@umed.edu.al 

Librazhd Municipality Nesila KOKA    nesilakoka@bashkialibrazhd.gov.al 

Poseidon Shpk Gazmir Alcani    poseidon.shpk@yahoo.it 

Reforms Real Gylsen Zhllima    reformareale@gmail.com 

Municipality of Devoll / Bashkia Devoll Remzi Kutolli    rkutrolli@yahoo.com 

 

IBD group Fatmir Sinani    fsinani@msn.com 

Agjencia per Zhvillim Rajonal 2 Tirane Alida  Cenaj    alida.cenaj@rda2tirana.org.al 

PJ CONSULTING SRL  Maurizia Giglio    m.giglio@pjconsulting.eu 

Consedin S.p.A. Guglielmo de 
Gregorio 

   guglielmo.degregorio@consedin.it 

Maritime Safety Department of 
Montenegro (Uprava pomorske sigurnosti 

Crne Gore) 

Cazim Alkovic    cazim.alkovic@pomorstvo.me 
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Maritime Safety Department of 
Montenegro (Uprava pomorske sigurnosti 

Crne Gore) 

Sendi Sinanovic    sendi.sinanovic@pomorstvo.me 

ilir.alimehmeti@umed.edu.al Ilir Alimehmeti    University of Medicine, Tirana 

Opština Plav Mirza Medunjanin    mirza.medunjanin@bscg.me 

Ministry of Public Administration / 
Ministarstvo javne uprave 

Jelena Mitrović    jelena.mitrovic@mju.gov.me 

Ministry of Public Administration Zoran Amidzic    zoran.amidzic@mju.gov.me 

Association of Youth with Disabilities of 
Montenegro 

Svetlana Cicvaric    svetlana.cicvaric@umhcg.com 

WE HAVE NOT RECEIVED ANY PARTNER SEARCH / PROJECT IDEAS YET 
PLEASE ADD YOURS AT 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeskxSOwAbmeNysLEXmQ2J4JqgO0OC2iRkd6ly9eBAopGQxkQ/viewform 
 

YOU CAN ALSO SEARCH FOR PREVIOUS PROJECTS AT 
http://www.keep.eu/keep/search  

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeskxSOwAbmeNysLEXmQ2J4JqgO0OC2iRkd6ly9eBAopGQxkQ/viewform
http://www.keep.eu/keep/search

